
2023 Queens University of Charlotte Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-26   Conf: 10-14   Home: 2-9   Away: 13-14   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (253), Opp (253)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Johnson (5), Hmiel (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Craver 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-118),
Johnson (46-59), Courtney (23-31), Craver (21-26), Nelson (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Smith, Kayla .329 46-46 143 28 47 10 1 5 13 74 .517 8 6 20 0 .389 0 5 12-13 78 87 15 .917
32 Mickler, Ashlyn .230 46-46 135 13 31 3 0 0 16 34 .252 10 0 21 1 .281 1 8 10-12 56 67 6 .953
0 Patton, Gerlea .224 46-45 134 15 30 2 1 0 11 34 .254 10 0 22 0 .276 1 5 11-15 54 0 1 .982
7 Staley, Kasidi .213 46-46 122 14 26 1 0 0 10 27 .221 22 0 32 0 .333 0 0 0-1 64 0 2 .970
6 DeJesus, Kaylee .193 44-44 109 12 21 4 0 3 11 34 .312 9 1 25 0 .261 0 3 6-7 66 5 1 .986
19 Hmiel, Haley .182 36-30 88 4 16 1 0 1 8 20 .227 7 4 21 0 .273 0 2 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
34 DeRoeck, Lindsey .180 45-45 122 10 22 3 0 2 10 31 .254 14 2 34 0 .273 1 5 0-0 269 5 5 .982
22 Johnson, Caroline .152 46-45 105 5 16 2 0 3 16 27 .257 5 1 22 0 .198 0 7 0-0 266 21 5 .983
42 Thompson, Jordyn .253 30-23 75 10 19 3 1 1 9 27 .360 6 1 16 1 .317 0 2 0-0 28 28 4 .933
18 Craver, Abby .250 29-19 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 20 1 .967
1 Daughtry, Madyson .171 33-15 41 6 7 0 0 0 2 7 .171 2 1 14 0 .227 0 3 3-4 11 22 7 .825
5 Frye, Emma .109 23-15 46 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .109 4 0 13 0 .180 0 0 0-0 5 9 0 1.000
9 Termine, Kiana .103 26-4 29 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .103 1 0 12 0 .133 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Nelson, Haley .100 12-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Trotti, Reese .000 6-5 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .100 0 0 0-0 3 10 3 .813
11 Munoz, Averi .000 8-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .200 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
3 Kelly, Juhles .000 15-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-6 2 0 0 1.000
8 Wescott, Natalie .000 15-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .208 46-46 1181 131 246 29 3 15 112 326 .276 101 17 267 2 .280 3 41 47-60 927 302 53 .959
Opponents .248 46-46 1205 159 299 45 6 30 142 446 .370 85 19 253 5 .306 8 21 46-59 960 375 65 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Courtney, Autumn 2.98 15-10 38 29 19 7-0 1 202.2 165 74 67 43 191 25 5 18 .218 7 17 0 4 15
18 Craver, Abby 4.42 5-15 25 16 7 0-0 1 99.2 117 68 49 37 59 16 1 9 .285 7 2 0 3 6
16 Nelson, Haley 17.18 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 7 7 5 1 2 0 1 .421 1 0 0 0 0
8 Wescott, Natalie 21.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 10 7 0 2 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.79 20-26 68 46 26 7 2 309.0 299 159 130 85 253 45 6 30 .248 15 19 0 8 21
Opponents 2.36 26-20 71 46 25 8 2 320.3 246 131 84 101 267 29 3 15 .208 20 17 1 3 41



2023 Queens University of Charlotte Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Frye, Emma 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hmiel, Haley 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
3 Kelly, Juhles 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Munoz, Averi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 DeJesus, Kaylee 72 66 5 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Johnson, Caroline 292 266 21 5 .983 1 46 13 .780 5 0
34 DeRoeck, Lindsey 279 269 5 5 .982 12 0 0 — 0 0
0 Patton, Gerlea 55 54 0 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Staley, Kasidi 66 64 0 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Craver, Abby 30 9 20 1 .967 0 21 5 .808 0 0
32 Mickler, Ashlyn 129 56 67 6 .953 6 0 0 — 0 0
42 Thompson, Jordyn 60 28 28 4 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Courtney, Autumn 40 10 27 3 .925 2 23 8 .742 0 0
10 Smith, Kayla 180 78 87 15 .917 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Daughtry, Madyson 40 11 22 7 .825 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Trotti, Reese 16 3 10 3 .813 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nelson, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Wescott, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Termine, Kiana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1282 927 302 53 .959 31 92 26 .780 6 0
Opponents 1400 960 375 65 .954 22 94 25 .790 9 0


